

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
No(s). 3890-3891/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2007 in SBCRA No. 1689/2003 and order dated 06/09/2013 in CRA No. 850/2006 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PRAKASH VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for bail and c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 05/04/2016 These petitions though listed for hearing were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Avtar Singh Senger, Adv.
Ms. Heena Khan, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Kumar Nayak, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. (Not Present)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks urgent hearing of the Special Leave Petitions.

Dr. Monika Gusain, learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.2 viz. State of Haryana seeks time to obtain instructions in the matters.

As prayed, list the Special Leave Petitions on Thursday, the 7th April, 2016.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

