

SECTION II

MATTER FOR : 12.04.2016
COURT NO. 10
ITEM NO. 25

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRIMINAL) NO.3890-3891 OF 2014

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS.10319-10340 and 10141-10142 of 2014

(Applications for exemption from filing official translation and bail)

Prakash Verma

...Petitioner

VERSUS

State of Rajasthan Etc Etc

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 07.04.2016, when the following order was passed:

"As prayed, list the Special Leave Petitions on Tuesday, the 12th April, 2016."

It is submitted that Ms.Monika Gusain, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No.2/State of Haryana.

Service of show cause notice is complete on both the respondents .

The matter above-mentioned along with applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 09th DAY OF April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :Ms.Aishwarya Bhati,Advocate
Mr.Milind Kumar,Advocate
Ms. Monika Gusain,Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION II

MATTER FOR : 05.04.2016
COURT NO. 9
ITEM NO. 34

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRIMINAL) NO.3890-3891 OF 2014
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS.10319-10340 and 10141-10142 of 2014

(Applications for exemption from filing official translation and bail)

Prakash Verma

...Petitioner

VERSUS

State of Rajasthan Etc Etc

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 18.03.2016, when the following order was passed:

**"List these matters on 5.4.2016.
In the meantime, service to be effected on the Standing
Counsel for Respondent No.2.
Dasti, in addition, permitted."**

Accordingly, Dasti notice in respect of respondent No. 2/State of Haryana was issued on 28.03.2016 and subsequently Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Advocate has on 28.03.2016 filed proof of furnishing copy of paper book to the Standing Counsel for the State of Haryana Dr. Monika Gusain, but she has not filed any proof regarding service of show cause notice to respondent No.2/State of Haryana.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete on respondent No. 2/State of Haryana and complete on respondent No. 1.

The matter above-mentioned along with applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 04th DAY OF April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :Ms.Aishwarya Bhati,Advocate
Mr.Milind Kumar,Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION II

MATTER FOR : 06.11.2015
RCOURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. 63

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRIMINAL) NO.7487 OF 2015

Ramesh Kumar Sharma @ Ranu

...Petitioner

VERSUS

State of Rajasthan & Anr

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th September,2015, when the following order was passed:

Taken on Board.

Notice.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned judgment and order shall remain stayed until further orders. Having heard the learned counsel for the parties to the lis and also in view of the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case, we deem it proper to release the petitioner on regular bail. Accordingly, we direct that the petitioner be released on regular bail subject to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

We direct the learned Trial Judge to dispose of the case that is pending against the petitioner and other co-accused."

Accordingly notice was issued to both the respondents on 23.09.2015, but neither A.D.Card nor unserved registered cover containing show cause notice has been recieved back in respect of respondent No. 1/State.

It is submitted that Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta,Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 2

Service of show cause notice is incomplete on Respondent No.1.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Id.Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 04th DAY OF November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :Mr.D.C.Pandey, Advocate
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta,Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Kapil